

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).964/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2006 in CRLMC No. 2750/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

R.K. SARAF

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.C.M. FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 02/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

dy stated

In view of the fact that the petitioner had already stated before the High Court that he is willing to pay double the amount of the cheque in question along with costs and interest, issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings.

(Neena Verma)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master