

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).964/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2006 in CRLMC No. 2750/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

R.K. SARAF

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.C.M. FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 23/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent is granted three weeks

if any, time for filing counter affidavit, as prayed for. Rejoinder,

within three weeks, thereafter. Call the matter after seven weeks.

(Neena Verma)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master