

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9 6 4 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 2 3 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 6 in CRL MC No. 2 7 5 0 / 2 0 0 4 of
The HIGH C O U R T O F D E L H I AT N. D E L H I)

R. K. S A R A F Petitioner(s)
V E R S U S

D.C.M. F I N A N C I A L S E R V I C E S L T D. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 2 5 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E Dr. J U S T I C E A R I J I T P A S A Y A T
HON' B L E DR. J U S T I C E M U K U N D A K A M S H A R M A

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Ku m a r , Sr.Adv.
Mr. Pr aveen Ku m a r ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.
Ms. Suresh Ku m a r i, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.
The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed
order.

(Sukhbir P a u l K a u r) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Assistant Registr a r
(Signed order is placed on the file)
I N T H E S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
C R I M I N A L A P P E L L A T E J U R I S D I C T I O N

C R I M I N A L A P P E A L N O. O F 2 0 0 8
(Arising out of SL P (Crl.) No. 9 6 4 / 2 0 0 7)

R. K. S A R A F P E T I T I O N E R (S)

Versus

D.C.M. F I N A N C I A L S E R V I C E S L T D. R E S P O N D E N T (S)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Leave granted.

Considering the facts of the case when the appellant has paid

double the amount purportedly covered by the cheque in question, we feel that no useful purpose will be served by continuing with the proceedings against the appellant - R. K . Sar af in the complaint case titled DCM Financial Services Ltd. versus Ferro Alloys Corporation Ltd. The proceedings shall stand quashed qua the appellant.

The appeal is disposed of accordingly.

.....J .
(Dr.Arijit P a s ay at)

.....J .
(Dr.Mukund a k a m Shar m a)

New Delhi,
August 25, 2008